
P.S.C. No. 1-Water
SUEZ Water New York lnc.
lnitial Etfective Date: April 3, 2019

Leaf No. 103
Revision: 3

Superseding Revision: 2

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. o.WESTCHESTER

APPLI F FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR CITY OF NEW ROCHELLE V I IAGEOF
BRONXVILLE. VIL IAGE OF TUCKAHOE. VILI AGE OF PELHAM MANOR VILLAGE OF

PELHAM. VIL E OF ARDSLEY. VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY, VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-

N-HU G
TCH

OF
EW

R

APPLICAB FOR USE OF SE CE FOR VILLAGÊ PORT CHESTER. LLAGE OF

THE N NTY N

SUEZ WATER WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT #2)

Multi-Family Residential Service to those apartment, co-operative or condominium developments,

two-family dwellings, multiple dwellings or similar developments or dwellings, where each individual

dwelling unit is not separately metered and billed.

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by "standard Terms & Conditions."

Rate per Month:

Facilitv Charqe:

Meter Size
Per month

51g',

3t4',

Effective
02t01t2020

$12.50
15.60
21.90
31.30
50.00
93.80
156.30
312.50
500.00

1',

1 112"

2"
3',

4"
o
8"

Production Charqes
Effective

02t0112020

Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf) $2.2809

lssued in compliance with the Commission Order 19-W-XXXX dated XXXX, XX, XXXX

lssued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994

Received: 03/04/2019 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/01/2020

Suspended to 02/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 06/3/2019
Suspended to 5/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 4. The supplement filing date was 01/22/2020
Suspended to 06/30/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 05/18/2020
Suspended to 07/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020


