Received: 03/04/2019

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2020

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water SUEZ Water New York Inc. Initial Effective Date: April 3, 2019

Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

Leaf No. 103

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6-WESTCHESTER

APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR CITY OF NEW ROCHELLE, VILLAGE OF BRONXVILLE, VILLAGE OF TUCKAHOE, VILLAGE OF PELHAM MANOR, VILLAGE OF PELHAM, VILLAGE OF ARDSLEY, VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY, VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON, TOWN OF MAMARONECK, TOWN OF GREENBURGH, TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT AND TOWN OF EASTCHESTER IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. (F/K/A SUEZ WATER WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT #1)

APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR VILLAGE OF PORT CHESTER, VILLAGE OF RYE BROOK AND THE CITY OF RYE IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. (F/K/A SUEZ WATER WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT #2)

Multi-Family Residential Service to those apartment, co-operative or condominium developments, two-family dwellings, multiple dwellings or similar developments or dwellings, where each individual dwelling unit is not separately metered and billed.

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by "Standard Terms & Conditions."

Rate per Month:

Facility Charge:

Meter Size	Effective
Per month	02/01/2020
5/8"	\$12.50
3/4"	15.60
1"	21.90
1 1/2"	31.30
2"	50.00
3"	93.80
4 "	156.30
6"	312.50
8"	500.00
Production Charges	
Troddonori orialiges	Effective
	02/01/2020
Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf)	\$2.2809

Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020 Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020 Suspended to 07/31/2020 Sycological Process of the supplement of the supplement